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Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Expense Type

Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Pharmacists Agency

IT Network

Drugs

Agency

Equipment Maintenance

IT Services & Support Charges

Drugs

Drugs

Agency

IT Service Charge
Software Support
Drugs

Medical Equipment
Equipment Maintenance
IT Service Charge
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Nursing Agency
Drugs

Medical Equipment
Pharmacists Agency
Drugs

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Drugs

Drugs

Rates

Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Drugs

Consultancy Fees

Medical Training Initiative

Drugs

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Computer Hardware
Workforce Training
Building Rent
Building Rent
Ground Rent

Software Licence Renewal

Radiology Reporting
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Drugs

Radiology Reporting
Radiology Reporting
PFI

Postage Costs
Medical Equipment
Blood Products
Ground Rent
Ground Rent
Clinical Services
Clinical Services
Clinical Services
Clinical Services
Computer Software
Patient Treatment

Payment Date from:

Expense Area

CT Scanner

CT Scanner

Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Trust IT Operations
Drugs

HR Director

EBME

Electronic Patient Records
Drugs

Drugs

HR Director

Trust IT Operations
Information Technology
Drugs

Cardiac Catheter Lab
EBME

Information Technology
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Suspense Account

Drugs

CT Scanner

Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Drugs

Suspense Account
Suspense Account
Dudley Clinical Services
FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Estates & Facilities

NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E
MODULAR WARD RHH
Drugs

ED Redevelopment

MTI Scholarship Scheme
Drugs

Suspense Account
Suspense Account
Information Technology
Trust Wide

Estates & Facilities
Estates & Facilities

Covid Vacc Fixed MM BCLM
Medical Director

Medical Staff Radiology
Suspense Account
Suspense Account
Dudley Clinical Services
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Pfi Management
Stores/Stocksredistpharm
CT Scanner

Blood Products

Estates & Facilities
Estates & Facilities
Surgery Mgt Team
Surgery Mgt Team

Mgt Team Orthopaedics
Mgt Team Orthopaedics
Information And Quality
Maternity Pathway

01/07/2021 - 31/07/2021

Supplier

COBALT

COBALT

MEDWING (UK) LTD

VIRGIN MEDIA BUSINESS

BAYER PLC

CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD

DESOUTTER MEDICAL LTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD

INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD
MEDIQAL HEALTH INFORMATICS LTD
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
BIOTRONIK UK LTD

PENTAX UK LTD

EMIS HEALTH

AMGEN LIMITED

ALEXION PHARMA UK LIMITED
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

COBALT

MEDWING (UK) LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
DUDLEY MBC

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD
SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
AA PROJECTS LTD

UK CPSP

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CAPITA IT SERVICES

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
BLACK COUNTRY MUSEUM ENTERPRISES
UPTODATE INC

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD
QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD

COBALT

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL

WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL

WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL

WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL

NHS MIDLANDS & LANCASHIRE CSU
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

Transaction Number £

0021394637 55,800.00
0021396482 58,900.00
0021401494 84,600.00
0021403366 40,083.77
0021403643 27,373.68
0021403839 36,000.00
0021403881 43,394.00
0021403888 36,800.00
0021404058 27,911.00
0021404107 25,200.00
0021404248 36,000.00
0021404253 39,012.00
0021404269 25,870.00
0021404343 47,820.38
0021404419 29,520.00
0021404428 48,554.32
0021404560 26,014.68
0021404899 42,888.62
0021404902 31,168.80
0021404916 42,340.80
0021404985 65,872.74
0021404986 32,624.40
0021405081 28,578.96
0021405245 45,189.62
0021405339 40,300.00
0021405420 48,600.00
0021405783 40,435.20
0021405989 44,631.73
0021405994 28,449.10
0021406035 329,411.75
0021406037 71,327.66
0021406215 131,584.00
0021406299 74,400.00
0021406300 118,806.04
0021406365 36,984.72
0021406501 104,196.74
0021406734 143,613.00
0021406735 370,185.97
0021406887 35,041.94
0021406900 39,660.00
0021406920 675,679.99
0021406954 200,000.00
0021406956 69,842.19
0021406957 103,688.98
0021406958 35,556.12
0021407158 50,280.77
0021407593 40,819.25
0021407733 57,199.12
0021407736 33,933.30
0021408081 233,516.30
0021408129 39,981.79
0021408132 49,936.93
0021408153 5,315,467.12
0021408421 26,000.00
0021408614 62,000.00
0050023246 97,349.20
0050023296 49,005.15
0050023300 26,418.79
0060103686 84,913.92
0060103687 28,730.91
0060103828 32,181.36
0060103829 56,441.25
0070005472 32,000.00
0070005487 26,622.21

VAT Reg
000000
000000

591819014
000000

224572119
541298344
194627866
873342418
684090520
224572119

897723462
557290227
245521378
225325292
000000

538389011
908859476
557290227
000000

000000

600358871
000000

207929448

000000
000000
654962991
000000
654434729
654434729
557290227
741275541
000000
000000

869156578
618184140
654943996
782562113
782562113
765321138
000000

134072836

000000
000000
828833692
828833692
769790754
218023890
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
654442045
654964300



