

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number £	VAT Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/07/2021 Medical Equipment	CT Scanner	COBALT	0021394637	55,800.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/07/2021 Medical Equipment	CT Scanner	COBALT	0021396482	58,900.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Pharmacists Agency	Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021401494	84,600.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/07/2021 IT Network	Trust IT Operations	VIRGIN MEDIA BUSINESS	0021403366	40,083.77 591819014
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021403643	27,373.68 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Agency	HR Director	CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD	0021403839	36,000.00 224572119
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Equipment Maintenance	EBME	DESOUTTER MEDICAL LTD	0021403881	43,394.00 541298344
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 IT Services & Support Charges	Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021403888	36,800.00 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD	0021404058	27,911.00 873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021404107	25,200.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Agency	HR Director	CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD	0021404248	36,000.00 224572119
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 IT Service Charge	Trust IT Operations	INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD	0021404253	39,012.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Software Support	Information Technology	MEDIQAL HEALTH INFORMATICS LTD	0021404269	25,870.00 897723462
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021404343	47,820.38 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Medical Equipment	Cardiac Catheter Lab	BIOTRONIK UK LTD	0021404419	29,520.00 245521378
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Equipment Maintenance	EBME	PENTAX UK LTD	0021404428	48,554.32 225325292
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 IT Service Charge	Information Technology	EMIS HEALTH	0021404560	26,014.68 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	AMGEN LIMITED	0021404899	42,888.62 538389011
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	ALEXION PHARMA UK LIMITED	0021404902	31,168.80 908859476
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021404916	42,340.80 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021404985	65,872.74 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021404986	32,624.40 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021405081	28,578.96
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021405245	45,189.62 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/07/2021 Medical Equipment	CT Scanner	COBALT	0021405339	40,300.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Pharmacists Agency	Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021405420	48,600.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021405783	40,435.20 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021405989	44,631.73
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021405994	28,449.10 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Drugs	Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021406035	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Drugs	FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021406037	71,327.66 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Rates	Estates & Facilities	DUDLEY MBC	0021406215	131,584.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Medical Equipment	NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD	0021406299	74,400.00 654434729
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/07/2021 Medical Equipment	MODULAR WARD RHH	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD	0021406300	118,806.04 654434729
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021406365	36,984.72 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/07/2021 Consultancy Fees	ED Redevelopment	AA PROJECTS LTD	0021406501	104,196.74 741275541
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/07/2021 Medical Training Initiative	MTI Scholarship Scheme	UK CPSP	0021406734	143,613.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/07/2021 Drugs	Drugs	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021406735	370,185.97 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/07/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021406887	35,041.94
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/07/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021406900	39,660.00 869156578
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/07/2021 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	CAPITA IT SERVICES	0021406920	675,679.99 618184140
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/07/2021 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021406954	200,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/07/2021 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021406956	69,842.19 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/07/2021 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021406957	103,688.98 782562113
Department of Health	, ,	27/07/2021 Ground Rent	Covid Vacc Fixed MM BCLM	BLACK COUNTRY MUSEUM ENTERPRISES	0021406958	35,556.12 765321138
Department of Health		06/07/2021 Software Licence Renewal	Medical Director	UPTODATE INC	0021407158	50,280.77 000000
Department of Health		27/07/2021 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021407593	40,819.25 134072836
Department of Health		27/07/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021407733	57,199.12
Department of Health		27/07/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021407736	33,933.30 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021408081	233,516.30 000000
Department of Health		27/07/2021 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021408129	39,981.79 828833692
Department of Health		27/07/2021 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021408132	49,936.93 828833692
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Pfi Management	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD		5,315,467.12 769790754
Department of Health		20/07/2021 Postage Costs	Stores/Stocksredistpharm	QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD	0021408421	26,000.00 218023890
Department of Health		27/07/2021 Medical Equipment	CT Scanner	COBALT	0021408614	62,000.00 000000
Department of Health		15/07/2021 Blood Products	Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050023246	97,349.20 000000
Department of Health		28/07/2021 Ground Rent	Estates & Facilities	NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD	0050023296	49,005.15 000000
Department of Health		28/07/2021 Ground Rent	Estates & Facilities	NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD	0050023300	26,418.79 000000
Department of Health		06/07/2021 Clinical Services	Surgery Mgt Team	WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL	0060103686	84,913.92 000000
Department of Health		06/07/2021 Clinical Services	Surgery Mgt Team	WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL	0060103687	28,730.91 000000
Department of Health	,	27/07/2021 Clinical Services	Mgt Team Orthopaedics	WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL	0060103828	32,181.36 000000
Department of Health		27/07/2021 Clinical Services	Mgt Team Orthopaedics	WEST MIDLANDS HOSPITAL	0060103829	56,441.25 000000
Department of Health		15/07/2021 Computer Software	Information And Quality	NHS MIDLANDS & LANCASHIRE CSU	0070005472	32,000.00 654442045
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	28/07/2021 Patient Treatment	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0070005487	26,622.21 654964300